# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546869

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Industrial Business Solutions, Inc.		10/25/2019	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intergraph Corporation	
Street Address:	305 Intergraph Way	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35758	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4061312	CONTINUUM EDGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2567302247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-730-2362

kelly.warman@hexagon.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Kelly Warman Address Line 1: 305 Intergraph Way

Address Line 4: Madison, ALABAMA 35758

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Zana
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Zana/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Deed - IBS to INGR - signed.doc#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0856

900520930

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

Industrial Business Solutions, Inc.  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignor") being the owner of the following Trademark(s) registered in the United States  4061312 – CONTINUUM EDGE  for good and valuable consideration does hereby assign all right, title and interest to said Trademark(s), includ the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to  Intergraph Corporation  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Supphatories Malagame agrid position in case of legal entity)  Scott Moore, Director  (Supphatories Malagame agrid position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Supphatories Malagame agrid position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Supphatories Malagame agrid position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Supphatories Malagame agrid position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Supphatories Malagame agrid position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Supphatories Malagame agrid position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Supphatories Malagame agrid position in case of legal entity)		I (we) the undersigned,
Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignor") being the owner of the following Trademark(s) registered in the United States  4061312 – CONTINUUM EDGE  for good and valuable consideration does hereby assign all right, title and interest to said Trademark(s), includ the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to Intergraph Corporation  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signature Scott Moore, Director  (Signature Scott Moore, Director Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signature Scott Moore)  (Signature Scott Moore)		Industrial Business Solutions, Inc.
(hereinafter "Assignor") being the owner of the following Trademark(s) registered in the United States 4061312 – CONTINUUM EDGE  for good and valuable consideration does hereby assign all right, title and interest to said Trademark(s), includ the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to Intergraph Corporation  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signature Schallsgeare and position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signature Schallsgeare and position in case of legal entity)  M. M. Loure  (Signature Schallsgeare and position in case of legal entity)  M. M. Loure  (Signature Schallsgeare and position in case of legal entity)  M. M. Loure  (Signature Schallsgeare and position in case of legal entity)		305 Intergraph Way
Tor good and valuable consideration does hereby assign all right, title and interest to said Trademark(s), include the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to Intergraph Corporation  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signature) Scille Moore, Director  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signature) Scille Moore, Director General Counsel  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signature) Scille Moore, Director General Counsel		Madison, Alabama 35758 USA
for good and valuable consideration does hereby assign all right, title and interest to said Trademark(s), include the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to Intergraph Corporation  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  Signature Moore, Director  Signature Moore, Director  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signature, Signature)  Signature F. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel	(hereinafter "Assignor	") being the owner of the following Trademark(s) registered in the United States
for good and valuable consideration does hereby assign all right, title and interest to said Trademark(s), includ the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to Intergraph Corporation  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signalance-sullageres-aged position in case of legal entity)  M. Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signalance-sullageres-and position in case of legal entity)  M. Little May P. Lana  Signalance-sullageres-and position in case of legal entity)	(	, -
the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to  Intergraph Corporation  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signatono Schull Manne and Operation in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signatono Schull Manne) and position in case of legal entity)  Lattery P. Zana.  Bignature  Cispatono Schull Manne, and position in case of legal entity)  Lattery P. Zana.  Bignatono in case of legal entity)		
the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to  Intergraph Corporation  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signatonys Ausgame and position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signatonys Ausgame, and position in case of legal entity)  Luthury P. Zana.  Bignature  Cisignatony S. Mill Page 18, and position in case of legal entity)		
the right to bring action in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to  Intergraph Corporation  305 Intergraph Way  Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signatonys Ausgame and position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signatonys Ausgame, and position in case of legal entity)  Luthury P. Zana.  Bignature  Cisignatony S. Mill Page 18, and position in case of legal entity)		
305 Intergraph Way   Madison, Alabama 35758 USA	the right to bring actio	n in respect of any infringement which may have occurred before the date of the other with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) to
Madison, Alabama 35758 USA  (hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signatons & Warman and position in case of legal entity)  M. Suff Moore  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signatons & Malabama 35758 USA		Intergraph Corporation
(hereinafter "Assignee") and declare that the Assignee is henceforth to be considered as having the exclusive rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signatory of the Assignee and position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signatory of the Assignee and position in case of legal entity)  Lithur P. Lana.  B149494789654F1		305 Intergraph Way
rights to said Trademark(s).  On behalf of the Assignor  M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signaton's full pare and position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signaton's full pare, and position in case of legal entity)  Luttony P. Jana.  B149494789854F1		Madison, Alabama 35758 USA
M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signator's full parte and position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signator's full parts, and position in case of legal entity)  Luthory P. Lana.  B149494789954F1	(hereinafter "Assignee") a	
M. Scott Moore, Director  (Signaton's All Barreland position in case of legal entity)  M. Scott Moore  Signature  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signaton's Islandary, and position in case of legal entity)  Lutury P. Lawa.  B149494789954F1		On behalf of the Assignor
(Signatory & Lawa.  (Signatory & Lawa.  Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signatory & Lawa.  B149494789954F1		M. Scott Moore. Director
Signature  On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary &  General Counsel  (Signatopy's full parry, and position in case of legal entity)  Luttury P. Lawa.  B149494789954F1		
On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signatopy's full harry, and position in case of legal entity)  Luttury P. Lawa.  B149494789954F1		M. Scott Moore
On behalf of the Assignee  Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signatory & Myname, and position in case of legal entity)  Luttury P. Lawa.  B149494789954F1		5C33A18359414FA
Anthony P. Zana, Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel  (Signatopy's full parts, and position in case of legal entity)  Listing P. Lana.  B149494789954F1		Signature
General Counsel  (Signatopy & Juli page, and position in case of legal entity)  Luthory P. Lana.  B149494789954F1		On behalf of the Assignee
Anthony P. Eana. B149494789954F1		General Counsel
B149494789954F1		(Signatopy รูปูรูป กลูกรู and position in case of legal entity)
		B149494789954F1 Signature

Date: October 25, 2019

**RECORDED: 10/28/2019** 

Place: Madison, Alabama USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006780 FRAME: 0857